**RESOLUTION 21-14** 

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF MEXICO BEACH, FLORIDA RATIFYING THE APPROVAL OF THE STATE REVOLVING

FUND AMENDMENT 2 TO LOAN AGREEMENT WW030100 TO

REDUCE THE AWARD AMOUNT AND ELIMINATE THE

SERVICE FEE.

BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Mexico Beach, Florida that the City

ratifies the approval of the State Revolving Fund Amendment 2 to Loan agreement WW030100

(the "Amendment") that was executed and delivered previously to the Florida Department of

Environmental Protection and the City Administrator is authorized to execute and deliver any

further documentation on behalf of the City that to finalize the Amendment. The Amendment

involves reducing the award amount to \$98,961.00 and reducing the service fee to the City from

\$20,000.00 to \$0.00, as more fully described by the attached and incorporated Amendment labeled

Exhibit A.

This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage.

PASSED, APPROVED AND ADOPTED at the regular meeting of the City Council of The City

of Mexico Beach, Florida this 13th day of April 2021.

CITY OF MEXICO BEACH

William A. Cathey, Mayor

ATTEST: